PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER FREDERICK BEAULIEU	09/18/2007
GARRY EVAN GOLD	08/09/2007
SANDIP BISWAL	06/29/2007
ROBERT JOHN HERFKENS	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	900 WELCH ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13171217	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)364-2016

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-957-3783

Email: hctechnologies@ge.com, andria.mitchell@ge.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS DIVINE

Address Line 1: 3000 N GRANDVIEW BLVD

Address Line 2: W-679

Address Line 4: WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220653-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCAS DIVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas.Divine/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=220653-2 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 10262007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045755 FRAME: 0575 source=220653-2 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 10262007#page2.tif source=220653-2 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 10262007#page3.tif source=220653-2 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 10262007#page4.tif source=220653-2 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 10262007#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045755 FRAME: 0576

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Christopher Allen Beaulieu, of 418 Yerba Santa Ave., Los Altos, CA 94022; Garry Evan Gold, of 855 Lathrop Drive, Stanford, CA 94305; Sandip Biswal, of 18 Ryan Court, Stanford, CA 94305; and Robert John Herfkens, of 681 San Juan Street, Stanford, CA 94305,

hereby sell and assign to **The Board of Trustees of The Leland Stanford Junior University**, a trust having corporate powers with offices at 900 Welch Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us described in the United States provisional application serial number 60/867,003, filed on November 22, 2006, and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SYNCHRONIZED IMAGE VIEWING WITH AN IMAGE ATLAS

X	executed	d cond	urrently	herew	/ith,					
	filed on I	[date]	having [[]	United	States	Application	Number	[Application	Numbe	r

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 045755 FRAME: 0577

INVENTOR 4		
INVENTOR 1	. 11 1	
Signature: Christopher Frederick Boa		ate: <u>9//8/07</u>
Witnessed by: MM Regulater Signature	D. D.	ate: 9/18/2007
Mark Riesenberger Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: 159min d Signature	Temple D	ate: 9//8/2007
Rosamond T Printed Name of Witness	emple	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	SE ONLY IE SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Christopher Frederick Bea		ate:
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
This day of, Christopher Frederick Beaulieu, to me assignment, who acknowledged to me th purposes therein set forth.	before me per personally known as th at he/she executed the	sonally came the above-named ne individual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Nota	ry Public)

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Garry Evan Gold	the second	Date:	8/9/07
Witnessed by: Signature	me	Date: _8	19/07
DAVID RUSSEL Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:	8/9/07
Christing Chly Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	SE ONLY IF SIC	ONING IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:Garry Evan Gold		Date:	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of, Gold, to me personally known as the ind acknowledged to me that he/she execute forth.	before movince ividual who executed the same of his/	e personally c ted the forego her own free v	ame the above-named Garry Evar ing assignment, who will for the purposes therein set
Seal		lotary Public	

INIVENITOR 2	
INVENTOR 3	(20 2
Signature: Sandip Biswal	6·29·2007
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6-20-2007
Printed Name of Witness	1.129/02
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6/29/07
KATE MATUREN Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	INING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Sandip Biswal	6 · 29-2007 Date:
STATE OF California ss.	
This 24 day of 4.200 before me Biswal , to me personally known as the individual who exec acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/liforth.	e personally came the above-named Sandip uted the foregoing assignment, who her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal Slem (N	Sumbol) otary Public)
JESLYN RUMBOLD Commission # 1593982 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2009	

INVENTOR 4	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Signature: Robert John Herfkens	Date: 10 17 07
Witnessed by:	Date:/0//7-/07
MACWANA ADRICAT Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/17/07
The Slater	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:Robert John Herfkens	Date:
STATE OF	
county of	
Robert John Herfkens, to me personally known	_ before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	

Page 5 of 5

(Notary Public)